## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dekalb Plant Genetics	08/02/1994

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dekalb Genetics Corporation	
Street Address:	3100 Sycamore Road	
City:	Dekalb	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60115	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6212824
Patent Number:	5764819
Patent Number:	5322789

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)310-1849

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126264100

Email: nycipd@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Baker & McKenzie LLP

Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 56159609-124

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank M. Gasparo

Total Attachments: 3

source=007090\_0009#page1.tif source=007090\_0009#page2.tif

500981132

.00 62128

source=007090\_0009#page3.tif

FILE MOS.; DERA: 001 DERM: 001

PATENT

#### MINC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

DEKALB PLANT GENETICS, having a place of business at 3100 Sydamore Read, Dekalb, Illinois 60115, is the Owner by assignment from the invantors of the improvements disclosed in the following issued United States Letters Patent and applications for United States Letters Patent:

ISSUED UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENTS

DETAILS OF PRIOR RECORDAL

DETAILS OF PRIOR PECOSDAL

Frames 0666, 0662, 0670

Reel 5683

Patent No.: 8,134,074 Issued: July 28, 1992

MMRYOGENIC CALLUS AND CELL SUSPENSIONS OF CORN INDRED 273 For:

Which is a File Wrapper Continuation of:

Serial Wo.: 07/877,033 Reel 4612 Filed: June 20, 1986 Frame 0016

THERYOGENIC CALLUS AND CELL SUSPENSIONS OF CORN IMBRED 373

Patent No.: 5,322,789 Tesued: June 21, 1994

ISOLATED MICROSPORE AND ANTHER CULTURE For:

OF MOMOCOTS

Which is an File Wrapper Continuation of:

Serial No.: 07/543,987 Reel 5392 Prame 0576 Filed: June 29, 1990

ISOLATED MICROSPORE AND ANTHER CULTURE OF MONOCOTS

APPLICATIONS FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENTS

Reel \$467 Serial No.: 07/565,844 Frame 0724 Piled: August 9, 1990

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR THE For: PRODUCTION OF STABLY TRANSFORMED, PERTILE MONOCOT PLANTS AND CELLS THEREOF

Serial No.: 07/659,978

Filed: February 21, 1991

Poz: NOVEL HYBRID GENETIC COMPLEMENT AND CORN PLANT DK451

Reel 6032 Serial No.: 07/827,025 Frame 0843 Filed: January 24, 1992

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS OF A HYBRID GENETIC CORN COMPLEMENT, DK554 For:

Reel 6032 Serial No.: 67/825,201 Prame 0851 Filed: January 24, 1992

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS OF A HYBRID GENETIC CORN COMPLEMENT, DK743

APPLICATIONS FOR IMITED STATES LETTERS PATENTS

DETAILS OF PRIOR RECORDAL

Serial No.: 07/992,637

Reel 6594

Filed: December 18, 1992

Prame 0785

ISOLATED MICROSPORES AND ANTHER CULTURE

Serial No.: 08/146,434 Filed: October 39, 1993

For:

ISOLATION OF BIOLOGICAL MATERIALS USING

MAGNETIC PARTICLES

Which is an File Wrapper Continuation of:

Serial No.: 07/605,852 Filed: October 29, 1990 Reel 5623

Frame 0033

Por: ISOLATION OF BIOLOGICAL MATERIALS USING

MAGNETIC PARTICLES

Serial No.: 08/150,723 Filed: Movember 29, 1993

METHODOLOGY FOR IMPROVING THE EFFICACY OF SELECTING IMPROVED GENOTYPES IN PLANT BREEDING PROGRAMS

Which is an File Wrapper Continuation of:

Serial No.: 07/656,730 Filed: February 19, 1991 Reel 5658

. Frame 0065

METHODOLOGY FOR IMPROVING THE EFFICACY OF SELECTING IMPROVED GENOTYPES IN PLANT RESEDING PROGRAMS

Serial No.: 08/164,622

Filed: December 7, 1993

METHODS FOR CLASSIFYING PLANTS FOR EVALUATION AND BREEDING PROGRAMS BY USE OF REMOTE SENSING AND IMAGE ANALYSIS TECHNOLOGY For:

Which is an File Wrapper Continuation of:

Serial No.: 07/779,182 Filed: October 18, 1991 Reel \$952

Frames 0164, 0160

REMOTE SENSING TECHNOLOGY USED TO FOI : IMPROVE GENETIC PLANT BREEDING

and, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER, EFFECTIVE AS OF AUGUST 31, 1993, to DeKalb Genetics Corporation (the "Assignen"), an Eliminate Corporation, having a place of business at 3100 Sycamore Road, Dekalb, Illimois 60115, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in such applications for United States Letters Fatent, such applications and all divisional, dentinging, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patient which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements, all original and reissued patents which have been dr shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing sutherity to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AMD COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

To BE SIMDING on the assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

DEKALS PLANT GENETICS

2 . 44 Date:\_

STATE OF ILLIMOIS

COUNTY OF DEKALS

ngrous ME, the undersigned authority, on this 2nd day of August 1994, personally appeared John E. Witmer, Jr., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and admoviedged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

ARMOLD, WHITE & DURKER

OFFICIAL SEAL DAYNA E. PAWELBIG NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION DURIES 1/4/97

P. C. Box 4433 Houston, Texas 77210

2001 Jefferson Davis Mwy., Ste. 401 Arlington, Virginia 22202

gr \daka\dot|pen|sealgm2. Ive

**RECORDED: 10/06/2009** 

AUG -8 94

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

-3-